
The 
MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL 

of the 
BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE 

County of Essex 
State of New Jersey 

 

 

                                                                                   Monday,  March 14,  2011. 
 
RESOLUTION  NO.    60 - 11    
 
 Offered       By  Councilperson   THEODOROU  
 Seconded    By  Councilperson  __________ 
 
WHEREAS,  The Borough Of Glen Ridge is in need of athletic field maintenance;   and, 
 
WHEREAS,   that in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11 et. seq., and 19:44-A.20.4, et. seq., the 

Borough of Glen Ridge used a fair and competitive process to solicit bids for the 
aforestated service;  and,   

 
WHEREAS,   that the low bidder, Andy Matt, Inc. made an error in the bid calculation and has 

requested to withdraw his bid; and  
  
WHEREAS,   the Mayor and Council will allow Andy Matt, Inc. to withdraw the bid; and   
 
WHEREAS,  Clarkton, LLC, 25 Roland Avenue Mount Laurel, New Jersey 08054 submitted 

the next lowest base and alternate bid in the amount of $12,900.00  for Hurrell 
Field,  $13,620.00 for Barrows Field, $ 9,560.00 for Palmer Field, $ 3,610.00 for 
Sherman Avenue Field and $ 2,135.00 for Clay Field; and 

  
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by The Mayor And Council of The Borough Of Glen 

Ridge that Clarkton LLC., be awarded the contract in the amount of $41,825.00 
for athletic field maintenance; and, 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that The Administrator and Deputy Administrator are hereby 
authorized to sign the contract documents necessary to effectuate the award of 
this contract. 

 
 
 
Bid Tally is on next page. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



The 
MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL 

of the 
BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE 

County of Essex 
State of New Jersey 

              

    Hurrell Carteret Palmer Sherman Clay TOTAL 

                

Andy Matt Inc Base $6,320.00 $6,320.00 $5,130.00 $2,120.00 $1,370.00 $21,260.00 

  Alternate 650.00 650.00 525.00 195.00 135.00 $2,155.00 

  Total 6,970.00 6,970.00 5,655.00 2,315.00 1,505.00 $23,415.00 

                

Fredco Landscaping Base 13,310.00 12,860.00 7,665.00 3,185.00 2,480.00 39,500.00 

  Alternate 635.00 640.00 560.00 325.00 250.00 2,410.00 

  Total 13,945.00 13,500.00 8,225.00 3,510.00 2,730.00 41,910.00 

                

Turfsmith LLC Base $12,140.00 $13,690.00 $10,050.00 $3,255.00 $2,550.00 $41,685.00 

  Alternate $500.00 $550.00 $450.00 $100.00 $100.00 $1,700.00 

  Total $12,640.00 $14,240.00 $10,500.00 $3,355.00 $2,650.00 $43,385.00 

              

Clarkton LLC Base $12,890.00 $13,610.00 $9,550.00 $3,600.00 $2,125.00 $41,775.00 

  Alternate $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $50.00 

  Total $12,900.00 $13,620.00 $9,560.00 $3,610.00 $2,135.00 $41,825.00 

                

JCW natural green Base 12,975.00 13,854.50 10,362.50 3,648.75 2,080.25 42,921.00 

  Alternate $99.00 $99.00 $99.00 $99.00 $99.00 1,700.00 

  Total $13,074.00 $13,953.50 $10,461.50 $3,747.75 $2,179.25 43,416.00 

 


